R24-4 Substitute for R24-1 and R24-2

Resolved, that Resolution R24-1 and Resolution R24-2 be combined into one Resolution to be known as Resolution R24-4, and be it further

Resolved, that Resolution R24-1 and Resolution R24-2 be deleted *in toto* and the following Resolution R24-4 be substituted therefor:

"Resolved, that there be created a Task Committee, entitled "Task Force on Environmental Issues," consisting of five persons, appointed by the Bishop, to consider the several recognitions, recommendations and remedial actions first suggested by Resolutions R24-1 and R24-2; and

Resolved, that the Task Force report its findings and recommendation to the 119th Annual Council in 2025."

The Rev. Jane Weston, Chair of the Committee on Community Ministries

Explanation

Both Resolutions 24-1 and 24-2 deal with common issues, being that of the integrity of creation and that of climate warming. Moreover, both Resolutions present many recognitions, recommendations and remedial actions that are of great interest to this Council, but that are beyond the scope of present information, knowledge and authority of this Council.